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Totley Rise Census 1901

INHABITED UNINHABITED SURNAME FORENAMES

1

Hattersley Fred Henry
Hattersley Janet

Hattersley Lillie

Dakin Edmund
Dakin Catherine
Dakin Ed. Brown
Levesley Leonard W
Levesley  Annie
Levesley = Thomas Cham.
Robinson  James
Robinson  Therisa E
Robinson  Arnold J
Robinson  Ethel M
Turner Eunice
Bagshawe John
Bagshawe Sarah

Parkes Joseph Herley
Parkes Jane Charlotte
Parkes Winifred Janet
Parkes Ernest Wynne
Parkes Florrie

Short Esther

Short May F

Short Arthur H

Short Lily V

Short Frank E
Allsop Samuel

Allsop Ada
Allsop Dorothy

Allsop George
Slack William
Slack Alice
Slack Edith Alice
Slack Jessie
Slack Elsie

Nutt Henry Styring
Nutt Alice M
Nutt Thomas H
Nutt Dorothy
Nutt Annie M
Emmett Annie
Osborne  Frances
Osborne  Frances M

Osborne  Minnie
Osborne  Percy
Osborne  Stanley

Hopkinson William
Hopkinson Betsy
Hopkinson John Henry
Hopkinson Kate

RELATION CONDITION GENDER YEARS MONTHS BIRTHYEAR OCCUPATION

Head
Wife
Daughter

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
Visitor

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Daughter
Son
Daughter

Head
Daughter
Son
Daughter
Son

Head
Wife
Daughter
Son

Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Servant

Head
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Son

Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
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Married
Married
Single

Married
Married
Single

Married
Married
Single

Married
Married
Single
Single
Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single

Widow
Single
Single
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single

Widow
Single
Single
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single
Single

Male
Female
Female

Male
Female
Male

Male
Female
Male

Male
Female
Male
Female
Female

Male
Female

Male
Female
Female
Male
Female

Female
Female
Male
Female
Male

Male
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female
Male
Male

Male
Female
Male
Female

61
52
19

59
64
31

34
35
10

69
65
27
19
54

55
56

49
17

13
13

35
38

42
42
18
14
10

43
20
16
14

47
46

1840 Scissors Manufacturer (Cutler)
1849
1882

1842 Retired Grocer and Provision Dealer
1837
1870 Land and General Commission Agent

1867 Electro Plate Manufacturer
1866
1891

1832 Retired Schoolmaster
1836 Retired Schoolmistress
1874 Cutlery Manufacturer
1882 Student in ? College
1847

1846 General Dealer (shop)
1845

1859 Letterpress Printer
1868
1889
1892
1897

1852 On Own Means
1884

1886 Errand Boy
1888

1888

1866 Railway Clerk
1863
1894
1898

1859 Corporation Office Messenger
1859 Housewife

1883 Mother's Help (Domestic)
1887 Mother's Help (Domestic)
1891 Schoolgirl

1868 Coal Merchant

1867

1893

1895

1897

1886 General Servant (Domestic)

1858
1881 Teacher of Music
1885
1887
1892

1854 Farm Labourer
1855
1893
1897

BIRTHPLACE
Yorkshire, Catcliffe
Wiltshire, Trowbridge
Yorkshire, Sheffield

DISABILITY

Derbyshire, Taddington
Derbyshire, Goatcliffe
Yorkshire, Sheffield

Yorkshire, Sheffield
Gloucestershire, Berkeley
Gloucestershire, Kingswood

Yorkshire, Mosley

Yorkshire, Sheffield
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Yorkshire, Sheffield Owlerton

Yorkshire, Stannington
Yorkshire, Sheffield

Somerset, Wells, Dulcote
London, Clerkenwell
Middlesex, Hornsey
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Yorkshire, Sheffield

Huntingdonshire, Hemingford Grey
Northamptonshire, Irchester
Northamptonshire, Kettering
Northamptonshire, Kettering
Derbyshire, Totley

Derbyshire, Milford
Lancashire, Liverpool
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Derbyshire, Totley Rise

Durham, Darlington
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Yorkshire, Heeley
Yorkshire, Heeley
Yorkshire, Heeley

Nottinghamshire, Beeston
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Gloucestershire, Bristol
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Derbyshire, Totley Rise
Yorkshire, Sheffield

Derbyshire, Totley
Yorkshire, Doncaster
Yorkshire, Doncaster
Yorkshire, Doncaster
Derbyshire, Norton

Derbyshire, Stubley, Dronfield
Derbyshire, Dinnington
Derbyshire, Totley

Yorkshire, Sheffield



52
53

54

55
56
57
58
59
60

61

62

63
64
65

66
67
68

69
70
71
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16 Chemical Yard Victoria Rd, Upper Bradway

16

17 Chemical Yard Victoria Rd, Upper Bradway

18 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway
18
18
18
18
18

19 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway
20 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway

21 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway
21
21

22 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway
22
22

23 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway
23
23

Rodgers
Rodgers

Kilner

Badger
Badger
Badger
Badger
Badger
Badger

Brown
Brown
Brown

Dawson
Dawson
Johnson

Hattersley
Hattersley
Booker

Edward
Mary

Elizabeth

John T
Eliza
Herbert
Ruth
Mary
Ethel

John
Ruth
Florence

Frances B
Frances E
Maud H

Robert
Eleanor
Hannah
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Head
Wife

Head

Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter

Head
Wife
Daughter

Head
Daughter
Servant

Head

Wife
Servant
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Married
Married

Single

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single

Widow
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single

Male
Female

Female

Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Male
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female

Male
Female
Female

64
63

49

62
63
35
26
23
20

60
54
27

58
35
20

55
54
16

1837 Labourer (Carter)
1838

1852 No Occupation

1839 Cutlery Manufacturer
1838

1866 Book-keeper

1875 Governess

1878

1881

1841 Retired Publican
1847
1874

1843
1866
1881 General Servant Domestic

1846 Retired Joiner
1847
1885 General Servant Domestic

Norfolk, Southery
Norfolk, Southery

Derbyshire, Norton

Yorkshire, Sheffield
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Yorkshire, Sheffield
Derbyshire, Norton
Derbyshire, Norton
Derbyshire, Norton

Yorkshire, Bawtry
Lincolnshire, Normanby
Yorkshire, Sheffield

Yorkshire, Conisbrough
Yorkshire, Sheffield Brincliffe Edge
Yorkshire, Sheffield

Derbyshire, Holmesfield
Yorkshire, Masbrough
Derbyshire, Bradway



