## Totley Rise Census 1901

DECORD	FOL 10	DAGE	OOUEDIU E ADDDEGO	INILIABITED	LINUNULA DITED CUIDNIAME	FORENAMEO	DEL ATION	CONDITION	OFNDED	VEADO	MONTHO	DIDTING A D COCUDATION	BIRTHPLACE	DIO A DIL ITY
RECORD	26		SCHEDULE ADDRESS	INHABITED				Married	Male		MONTHS	BIRTHYEAR OCCUPATION  1840 Scissors Manufacturer (Cutler)		DISABILITY
2		22	4 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1		Fred Henry	Head			61			Yorkshire, Catcliffe	
	26	22	4		Hattersley	Janet	Wife	Married	Female	52		1849	Wiltshire, Trowbridge	
3	26	22	4		Hattersley	Lillie	Daughter	Single	Female	19		1882	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
4	26	22	5 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Dakin	Edmund	Head	Married	Male	59		1842 Retired Grocer and Provision Dealer		
5	26	22	5		Dakin	Catherine	Wife	Married	Female	64		1837	Derbyshire, Goatcliffe	
6	26	22	5		Dakin	Ed. Brown	Son	Single	Male	31		1870 Land and General Commission Agent	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
7	26	22	6 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Levesley	Leonard W	Head	Married	Male	34		1867 Electro Plate Manufacturer	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
8		22	6		Levesley	Annie	Wife	Married	Female	35		1866	Gloucestershire, Berkeley	
9	26	22	6		Levesley	Thomas Cham.	Son	Single	Male	10		1891	Gloucestershire, Kingswood	
10	26	22	7 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Robinson	James	Head	Married	Male	69		1832 Retired Schoolmaster	Yorkshire, Mosley	
11	26	22	7		Robinson	Therisa E	Wife	Married	Female	65		1836 Retired Schoolmistress	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
12	26	22	7		Robinson	Arnold J	Son	Single	Male	27		1874 Cutlery Manufacturer	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
13	26	22	7		Robinson	Ethel M	Daughter	Single	Female	19		1882 Student in ? College	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
14	26	22	7		Turner	Eunice	Visitor	Widow	Female	54		1847	Yorkshire, Sheffield Owlerton	_
														_
15	27	23	8 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Bagshawe	John	Head	Married	Male	55		1846 General Dealer (shop)	Yorkshire, Stannington	1
16	27	23	8	-	Bagshawe		Wife	Married	Female	56		1845	Yorkshire, Sheffield	+
.0		20	<u> </u>		Dagonawc				· cmaic	- 50				+
17	27	23	9 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Parkes	Joseph Herley	Head	Married	Male	42		1859 Letterpress Printer	Somerset, Wells, Dulcote	-
18	27	23	a	'	Parkes	Jane Charlotte	Wife	Married	Female	33		1868	London, Clerkenwell	+
19	27	23	9		Parkes	Winifred Janet	Daughter	Single	Female	12		1889	Middlesex, Hornsey	
			9				-	-					-	
20	27	23	9		Parkes	Ernest Wynne	Son	Single	Male	9		1892	Yorkshire, Sheffield	_
21	27	23	9		Parkes	Florrie	Daughter	Single	Female	4		1897	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
									_					
22	27	23	10 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Short	Esther	Head	Widow	Female	49		1852 On Own Means	Huntingdonshire, Hemingford Green	у
23	27	23	10		Short	May F	Daughter	Single	Female	17		1884	Northamptonshire, Irchester	
24	27	23	10		Short	Arthur H	Son	Single	Male	15		1886 Errand Boy	Northamptonshire, Kettering	
25	27	23	10		Short	Lily V	Daughter	Single	Female	13		1888	Northamptonshire, Kettering	
26	27	23	10		Short	Frank E	Son	Single	Male	13		1888	Derbyshire, Totley	
27	27	23			1									
28	27	23	11 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Allsop	Samuel	Head	Married	Male	35		1866 Railway Clerk	Derbyshire, Milford	
29	27	23	11		Allsop	Ada	Wife	Married	Female	38		1863	Lancashire, Liverpool	
30	27	23	11		Allsop	Dorothy	Daughter	Single	Female	7		1894	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
31	27	23	11		Allsop	George	Son	Single	Male	3		1898	Derbyshire, Totley Rise	
					·	Ŭ		Ĭ						
32	27	23	12 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Slack	William	Head	Married	Male	42		1859 Corporation Office Messenger	Durham, Darlington	_
33	27	23	12		Slack	Alice	Wife	Married	Female	42		1859 Housewife	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
34	27	23	12		Slack	Edith Alice	Daughter	Single	Female	18		1883 Mother's Help (Domestic)	Yorkshire, Heeley	+
35	27	23	12		Slack	Jessie	Daughter	Single	Female	14		1887 Mother's Help (Domestic)	Yorkshire, Heeley	_
36	27	23	12		Slack	Elsie	Daughter	Single	Female	10		1891 Schoolgirl	Yorkshire, Heeley	+
		20			Oldon		200911101	Jg.0	· caic	1.0				+
37	27	23	13 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Nutt	Henry Styring	Head	Married	Male	33		1868 Coal Merchant	Nottinghamshire, Beeston	+
38	27	23	13 Victoria Road, Opper Bradway	'	Nutt	Alice M	Wife	Married	Female	34		1867	Yorkshire, Sheffield	+
38			13		Nutt				Male	8		1893		+
	27	23				Thomas H	Son	Single					Gloucestershire, Bristol	+
40	27	23	13		Nutt	Dorothy	Daughter	Single	Female	6		1895	Yorkshire, Sheffield	+
41	27	23	13		Nutt	Annie M	Daughter	Single	Female	4		1897	Derbyshire, Totley Rise	
42	27	23	13		Emmett	Annie	Servant	Single	Female	15		1886 General Servant (Domestic)	Yorkshire, Sheffield	
								1						
43	27	24	14 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1	Osborne	Frances	Head	Widow	Female	43		1858	Derbyshire, Totley	
44	27	24	14		Osborne	Frances M	Daughter	Single	Female	20		1881 Teacher of Music	Yorkshire, Doncaster	
45	27	24	14		Osborne	Minnie	Daughter	Single	Female	16		1885	Yorkshire, Doncaster	
46	27	24	14		Osborne	Percy	Son	Single	Male	14		1887	Yorkshire, Doncaster	
47	27	24	14		Osborne	Stanley	Son	Single	Male	9		1892	Derbyshire, Norton	
48	27	24	15 Chemical Yard Victoria Rd, Upper Bradway	1	Hopkinson	William	Head	Married	Male	47		1854 Farm Labourer	Derbyshire, Stubley, Dronfield	
49	27	24	15		Hopkinson	Betsy	Wife	Married	Female	46		1855	Derbyshire, Dinnington	
50	27	24	15		Hopkinson	John Henry	Son	Single	Male	8		1893	Derbyshire, Totley	
51		24	15		Hopkinson	,	Daughter	Single	Female	4		1897	Yorkshire, Sheffield	+
				l				1 3 3		1			,	

## Totley Rise Census 1901

52	27	24	16 Chemical Yard Victoria Rd, Upper Bradway 1	Rodgers	Edward	Head	Married	Male	64	1837 Labourer (Carter)	Norfolk, Southery
53	27	24	16	Rodgers	Mary	Wife	Married	Female	63	1838	Norfolk, Southery
54	27	24	17 Chemical Yard Victoria Rd, Upper Bradway 1	Kilner	Elizabeth	Head	Single	Female	49	1852 No Occupation	Derbyshire, Norton
55	27	24	18 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway 1	Badger	John T	Head	Married	Male	62	1839 Cutlery Manufacturer	Yorkshire, Sheffield
56	27	24	18	Badger	Eliza	Wife	Married	Female	63	1838	Yorkshire, Sheffield
57	27	24	18	Badger	Herbert	Son	Single	Male	35	1866 Book-keeper	Yorkshire, Sheffield
58	27	24	18	Badger	Ruth	Daughter	Single	Female	26	1875 Governess	Derbyshire, Norton
59	27	24	18	Badger	Mary	Daughter	Single	Female	23	1878	Derbyshire, Norton
60	27	24	18	Badger	Ethel	Daughter	Single	Female	20	1881	Derbyshire, Norton
61	27	24	19 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1							
62	27	24	20 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway	1							
63	27	24	21 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway 1	Brown	John	Head	Married	Male	60	1841 Retired Publican	Yorkshire, Bawtry
64	27	24	21	Brown	Ruth	Wife	Married	Female	54	1847	Lincolnshire, Normanby
65	27	24	21	Brown	Florence	Daughter	Single	Female	27	1874	Yorkshire, Sheffield
66	27	24	22 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway 1	Dawson	Frances B	Head	Widow	Female	58	1843	Yorkshire, Conisbrough
67	27	24	22	Dawson	Frances E	Daughter	Single	Female	35	1866	Yorkshire, Sheffield Brincliffe Edge
68	27	24	22	Johnson	Maud H	Servant	Single	Female	20	1881 General Servant Domestic	Yorkshire, Sheffield
69	27	24	23 Victoria Road, Upper Bradway 1	Hattersley	Robert	Head	Married	Male	55	1846 Retired Joiner	Derbyshire, Holmesfield
70	27	24	23	Hattersley	Eleanor	Wife	Married	Female	54	1847	Yorkshire, Masbrough
71	27	24	23	Booker	Hannah	Servant	Single	Female	16	1885 General Servant Domestic	Derbyshire, Bradway